
MAXIMUM RATES (G-NAS) - NEGOTIATED AS-AVAILABLE STORAGE

MAXIMUM RATES (G-NFS) - NEGOTIATED FIRM STORAGE

ANNUAL RATES (G-SFS) - STANDARD FIRM STORAGE

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFTOFF) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE 
OFF-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - SFV RATE DESIGN

AS-AVAILABLE RATES (G-AAOFF) - BACKBONE TRANSPORTATION 
OFF-SYSTEM DELIVERIES

SEASONAL RATES (G-SFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - SFV RATE DESIGN

AS-AVAILABLE RATES (G-AA) - BACKBONE TRANSPORTATION
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE 
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - SFV RATE DESIGN

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFTOFF) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE
OFF-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - MFV RATE DESIGN

SEASONAL RATES (G-SFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - MFV RATE DESIGN

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE 
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - MFV RATE DESIGN

RATES • 2024RATES • 2024RATES • 2024

ANNUAL RATES (G-CFS) - CORE FIRM STORAGE

Annual Reservation Charge (Through March 31)
	 Contract Inventory	 ($/Dth)
Annual Reservation Charge (Begins April 1)
	 Contract Inventory	 ($/Dth)

0.4903

0.4931

2024

Annual Reservation Charge 
	 Contract Inventory	 ($/Dth/mo) n/a

2024

Volumetric Rate
	 Injection (per day)	 ($/Dth)
	 Inventory	 ($/Dth)
	 Withdrawal (per day)	 ($/Dth)

5.7236
3.5541

26.1629

2024

Volumetric Rate
	 Injection (per day)	 ($/Dth)
	 Withdrawal (per day)	 ($/Dth)

5.7236
26.1629

2024

Redwood to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)	
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)	
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)	

21.6222
0.0034
0.7143

 
27.0712

0.0042
0.8943

 
21.6222

0.0034
0.7143

2024

Redwood to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)	
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

15.8828
0.1921
0.7143

 
19.8854

0.2405
0.8943

 
15.8828

0.1921
0.7143

2024

Redwood to Off-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Baja to Off-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Silverado to Off-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Mission to Off-System from Citygate
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Mission to Off-System from On-System Storage
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)

0.8571
 

1.0731
 

0.8571
 

0.8571
 

0.0000

2024

Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract) 
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

27.1911
0.0035
0.8975

 
25.9467

0.0041
0.8571

 
33.7355

0.0043
1.1135

 
32.4855

0.0051
1.0731

 
21.3187

0.0030
0.7039

2024

Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

19.3731
0.2605
0.8975

 
19.0594

0.2305
0.8571

 
24.0358

0.3232
1.1135

 
23.8625

0.2886
1.0731

 
14.8098

0.2170
0.7039

2024
Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core 
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

 
16.1442

0.2171
0.7479

 
15.8828

0.1921
0.7143

 
n/a
n/a
n/a

 
19.8854

0.2405
0.8943

 
12.3415

0.1808
0.5866

2024

Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core 
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

22.6593
0.0028
0.7479

 
21.6222

0.0034
0.7143

 
n/a
n/a
n/a

 
27.0712

0.0042
0.8943

 
17.7656

0.0025
0.5866

2024

Redwood to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Baja to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Silverado to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Mission to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)

0.8571
 

1.0731
 

0.7039
 

0.0000

2024




